## Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Can-Am Rugby Support  DEPT OF ORIGIN: Trustee Ryan  DATE SUBMITTED: 07/1/2024		Date: 07/08/2024	
		Bill# <u>104-2024</u>	
		EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO FOR	M:		
Village Attorney		Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED:	AMOUNT BUDGETED:	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	
<del></del>	SUMMA	RY STATEMENT:	
Resolution to support Can-	Am Rugby		
moved by: <u>Ry</u> an	SECONDE	ED BY: SCOLLA	
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	_ yes_		
TRUSTEE RYAN	_yes		
TRUSTEE WHITE	_ yes	<del>_</del>	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	_yes		
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	<u>yes</u>		

## RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT CAN-AM RUGBY

WHEREAS, Can-Am Rugby is a beloved and iconic event that brings significant exposure and economic benefits to the Village of Saranac Lake during the summer season, contributing to the local economy by attracting thousands of visitors from across the United States and Internationally, generating revenue for local businesses, and showcasing our community's unique charm and hospitality; and

WHEREAS, an investment and show of support from the Village would enable Can-Am Rugby to further enhance its ability to attract visitors and stimulate sustained tourism and investment in our community;

WHEREAS, the expenditure of \$15,000 would be used from the Publicity Fund of the 2024-2025 Budget.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees approves the expenditure of \$15,000 to support Can-Am Rugby, recognizing the event's importance to our community.